
German Technical Cooperation (GTZ) 

TENDER NOTICE  

Sealed tenders for the following civil works in Korba district,Chattisgarh (LOT A and LOT B) and in Kolwan District 
,Pune (LOT C) are invited by the Country Procurement Manager, GTZ, 21 Jor Bagh, New Delhi-110003 (Phone 
+91. 11. 2460 3832) from Registered Contractors with all Governments of states in appropriate class.  

The Country Procurement Manager, GTZ shall issue Tender Forms for submitting Bids. The cost of Tender form is 
INR 1,000 per LOT. 

The Tender Forms can be obtained from the Country Procurement Manager, GTZ from 14 July 2009 to 24 July 
2009 up to 1700 hrs. Completed bids will be received by the Country Procurement Manager, GTZ latest on Friday 
21 August 2009 up to 1000 hrs. The tenders will be opened on 21 August 2009 at 1100 hrs. 

Name of Work: Construction of sheds for housing generators, oil expellers/decorticators etc. and for storage of biomass in 
villages in Korba district of Chhattisgarh (Lot-A and Lot-B) and in Kolwan in district Pune of Maharashtra (Lot-C) under the Indo-
German bilateral cooperation project “Renewable energy supply for rural areas”. 

Estimated cost Earnest Money 
Deposit 

Security Deposit to be 
deducted from running bills 
and after bid allotment 

Time limit for 
completion 

Type of 
Tender 
form 

Cost of blank 
tender form 

Class of 
contractors 

INR 55,00,000 
for each lot 

INR 55,000 for 
each lot  
(Demand Draft 
of any 
Nationalized 
Bank, favouring 
“GTZ-Office” 

INR 5,50,000/- or 10 % of 
contract award for each lot, 
whichever is lower in form of 
Demand Draft favouring “GTZ 
Office” drawn on Nationalized 
Bank or Irrevocable Bank 
Guarantee equal to the 
amount.  

4 months from 
the date of award 
of contract  
 
(Regardless of 
monsoon period)  
 

Item Rate INR 1,000 per 
lot  
(Demand Draft 
of any 
Nationalized 
Bank, favouring 
“GTZ - Office” ) 

Relevant 
registration 
Class  

NOTES: 

1. The Pre-bid conference for the above work will be held in the office of the Country Procurement Manager, GTZ, 
21 Jor Bagh, New Delhi-110003 on 07 August at 1600 hrs. Email queries on the Tender dossiers will be 
accepted till 05 August 2009 (1700 hrs).Clarifications will be issued by e-mail on 10 August 2009. 

2. Requests for tender dossiers must clearly specify the requested Lot & location of works, complete mailing 
address of the firm, e-mail ID and landline phone number with area code of the requesting firm and include the 
demand draft towards the cost of tender dossier.  

3. Blank tender form will be issued and dispatched on a CD by courier on due request in writing made to the GTZ 
office Delhi at 21 Jor Bagh, New Delhi-110003 or by email to: gtzproc@gtz.de. 

4. Above tender Notice is displayed on the Website: www.tendernews.com. 

5. Terms and Conditions for submission of Tender (form) will form part of the tender dossier. Those terms and 
conditions will be binding to Contractor / Purchaser. 

ELIGIBILITY: 

Contractors having experience of similar work, with minimum financial and technical capacity will be eligible for the 
work. To qualify for the award of the Contract, in addition to the conditions in contract document, the bidder should 
have completed at least one single work of similar nature of INR 32 lakhs within the last three years and should have 
an annual turnover of more than INR 48 Lakhs of civil works during any one of the last three financial years. 
     
 
    Country Procurement Manager 
    GTZ (German Technical Cooperation) 
 
 


